

## Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

2 H

**Requested Meeting Date:** 7-23-19

**Title of Item:** Award Contract No. 20195

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested			
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item			
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published			
Submitted by: John Welle	Department: Highway Department				
Presenter (Name and Title):		Estimated Time Needed:			
Program (HSIP) project for enhanced project for enhanced program (HSIP) project for enhanced project for enhanced program (HSIP) project for enhanced program (HSIP) project for enhanced project for enhanced program (HSIP) project for enhanced	pavement markings on portions of CS bids, three bids were received, with Ti f \$145,023.55. With the cost of this co	is a federal Highway Safety Improvement AH 1, 3, 6, 11, 14, and 39.  raffic Marking Services, Maple Lake, MN ontract estimated at \$231,431.80, the low			
Alternatives, Options, Effects or	n Others/Comments:				
Recommended Action/Motion: Approve attached resolution.					
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and Is this budgeted?  Yes					

## CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED July 23, 2019

By Commissioner: XX

20190723-0xx

## **Award Contract No. 20195**

WHEREAS, Contract No. 20195 is for construction of S.P 001-070-005, and

WHEREAS, sealed bids were opened for this project at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, June 24, 2019 with a total of three bids received, and

**WHEREAS,** Traffic Marking Services, Maple Lake, MN was the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of \$145,023.55.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Traffic Marking Services is awarded Contract No. 20195.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the chairperson of the Aitkin County Board and the Aitkin County Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract on behalf of Aitkin County with said low bidder upon presentation of proper contract documents.

Commissioner xx moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2019 and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 23rd day of July, 2019

Jessica Seibert County Administrator

## **Aitkin County Contract Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** 

**Pavement Marking on Various County Roads** 

**Contract No.:** 

20195

Project No.:

SP 001-070-005

Owner:

**Aitkin County** 

**Bid Opening:** 

June 24, 2019 at 2:00 PM

	Project: SP 001-070-005 - HSIP Pavement Markings			Engineers Estimate		Traffic Marking Services - Maple Lake, MN		AAA Striping Service - St. Michael, MN		Century Fence Company - Forest Lake, MN	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	2582.503 6" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	154495	\$0.40	\$61,798.00	\$0.27	\$41,713.65	\$0.25	\$38,623.75	\$0.38	\$58,708.10
4	2582.503 6" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP	L F	17170	\$0.40	\$6,868.00	\$0.27	\$4,635.90	\$0.25	\$4,292.50	\$0.38	\$6,524.60
5	2582.503 6" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LF	189048	\$0.85	\$160,690.80	\$0.50	\$94,524.00	\$0.56	\$105,866.88	\$0.72	\$136,114.56
6	2582.503 8" DOTTED LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	L F	75	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
	Totals for Project SP 001-070-005				\$231,431.80		\$145,023.55		\$150,008.13		\$206,422.26
	% of Estimate for Project SP 001-070-005						-37.34%		-35.18%		-10.81%
	Totals for Contract 20195				\$231,431.80		\$145,023.55		\$150,008.13	1	\$206,422.26
	% of Estimate for Contract 20195						-37.34%		-35.18%		-10.81%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By:

License No. <u>24340</u>

Date: 6-25-19